TOWN OF WHITE LAKE PLANNING BOARD MEETING AGENDA COMMUNIQUE APRIL 20, 2023

To: Chairwoman Joy Warren White Lake Planning Board Members Sean Martin, Town Administrator

From: Pat Kennedy-Taylor, Clerk to the Planning & Zoning Board

Date: April 20, 2023

CC: Kevin Taylor, Public Works Director Lee Cain, Assistant Zoning Inspector Dale Brennan, Fire Chief

Re: Planning Board Agenda Items

OPENING & CALL TO ORDER: 7:00 P.M.

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. Approval of Minutes:
- 2. Nominate and appoint a Vice-Chair to the Planning Board:
- 3. Consideration of two Planning Board Members:
- 4. Zoning Map Amendment Apartment Concepts, LLC Rezoning #RZ2411
- 5. Special Use Permit Apartment Concepts, LLC #SUP2411
- 6. Town of White Lake Recommendations and Action Steps for White Lake Comprehensive Plan:

Other Business

Open Forum:

Adjourn